
Mid-Atlantic Region NATS Student Auditions 
Final Results 

Virtual Results  
 

*POSTED RESULTS FOR THE PUBLIC* 

 
Letters next to your name indicate the following: 

●​ NSA = qualifier for the NATS Student Auditions National Preliminaries 
●​ HR = top scorer and featured on the Honors Recital happening that day. See 

information below. 
●​ SING-OFF = if the category has been subdivided, you were adjudicated a 

second time to determine the top 5 singers to move forward to the NSA 
 

*If you scored in the top 3 of your category, you will be receiving an awards check via email. If you 
do not receive the email or have issues accessing your check, please contact Brian Nedvin 

(bnedvin@odu.edu).  
 

HONORS RECITAL 
Top scorers in each category will have one of their videos featured on a Virtual Honors Recital 

scheduled for Friday, March 28, 2025 (5:00p) on the MAR NATS YouTube Channel. 
 

CL 1 - Children Classical—All Voices 
 

1.​ NSA HR - Luca Smith, student of Elizabeth LaBelle   
2.​ NSA - Kalyani Mettu, student of Catherine Alderman 
3.​ NSA - Eamon Doyle, student of Sara Westermark  

 
​ Additional Qualifiers 
 
​ NSA - Sylvie Rogers, student of Victoria Adams  
​ NSA - Emma Chang, student of Elizabeth LaBelle 

mailto:bnedvin@odu.edu


 
CL 2-1 - Youth Classical—All Voices 

SING-OFF REQUIRED 
 

1.​ SING-OFF HR - Vivian Warren, student of Amy Ayre   
2.​ SING-OFF - Mathew Molina, student of Brittany Hogan Alomar 
3.​ SING-OFF - Grace Kessinger, student of Loretta Haskell      

 
 
 
 

CL 2-2 - Youth Classical—All Voices 
SING-OFF REQUIRED 

 
1.​ (TIE) SING-OFF HR - Charlotte Darby, student of Victoria Adams   

(TIE) SING-OFF HR - Cassi Risinger, student of Brittany Hogan Alomar 
2.​ SING-OFF - Agneya Roy, student of Brandi Icard   

 
 
 
 

CL 2 - Youth Classical—All Voices 
**SING-OFF RESULTS** 

 
1.​ NSA HR - Vivian Warren, student of Amy Ayre 
2.​ NSA - Agneya Roy, student of Brandi Icard  
3.​ NSA - Cassi Risinger, student of Brittany Hogan Alomar 

 
Additional Qualifiers 
 
NSA - Mathew Molina, student of Brittany Hogan Alomar 
NSA - Grace Kessinger, student of Loretta Haskell  
 
 
 
 

AS 3 - High School American Negro Spirituals—All Voices 
 

1.​ (TIE) NSA HR - Henry (Q) Gregory, student of Brandi Icard   
(TIE) NSA HR - Inaya Rivas, student of Brandi Icard   

2.​ NSA - Abigail Zorn, student of Monica Hunter   
 

 
 
 



CL 3A-1 - Lower High School Classical—Treble Voices 
SING-OFF REQUIRED 

 
1.​ SING-OFF HR - Elizabeth Clegg, student of Danielle Knox   
2.​ SING-OFF - Svara Shroff, student of Madeleine Gray 
3.​ SING-OFF - Larkin Ragland, student of Jennifer Seiger    

 
 
 
 

CL 3A-2 - Lower High School Classical—Treble Voices 
SING-OFF REQUIRED 

 
1.​ SING-OFF HR - Mia Mortman, student of Jennifer Cabot   
2.​ SING-OFF - Rowan Kelley, student of Margaret Woods   
3.​ SING-OFF - Liliana Barroso, student of Elizabeth LaBelle  

 
 
 
 

CL 3A - Lower High School Classical—Treble Voices 
**SING-OFF RESULTS** 

 
1.​ (TIE) NSA HR - Elizabeth Clegg, student of Danielle Knox 

(TIE) NSA HR - Mia Mortman, student of Jennifer Cabot  
2.​ NSA - Svara Shroff, student of Madeleine Gray 

 
​ Additional Qualifiers 
 
​ NSA - Rowan Kelley, student of Margaret Woods  

NSA - Larkin Ragland, student of Jennifer Seiger 
​  
 
 
 
 

CL 3B-1 - Upper High School Classical—Treble Voices 
SING-OFF REQUIRED 

 
1.​ SING-OFF HR - Taylor Marie Robinson, student of Danielle Knox   
2.​ SING-OFF - Hadley Briggs, student of Glenn Siebert   
3.​ SING-OFF - Ananeah Nevil, student of Lori Sen   

 
 
 



CL 3B-2 - Upper High School Classical—Treble Voices 
SING-OFF REQUIRED 

 
1.​ SING-OFF HR - Clare Lee, student of Kimberley Bentley  
2.​ SING-OFF - Emma Brennan, student of Brandi Icard 
3.​ SING-OFF - Emma Wise, student of Danielle Knox 

 
 

 
CL 3B-3 - Upper High School Classical—Treble Voices 

SING-OFF REQUIRED 
 

1.​ SING-OFF HR - Audrey Reinhart, student of Jennifer Seiger  
2.​ SING-OFF - Olivia Stevens, student of Madeleine Gray   
3.​ SING-OFF - Inaya Rivas, student of Brandi Icard  

 
 

 
CL 3B - Upper High School Classical—Treble Voices 

**SING-OFF RESULTS** 
 

1.​ NSA HR - Clare Lee, student of Kimberley Bentley 
2.​ NSA - Taylor Marie Robinson, student of Danielle Knox  
3.​ (TIE) NSA - Olivia Stevens, student of Madeleine Gray  

(TIE) NSA - Emma Wise, student of Danielle Knox 
 
​ Additional Qualifiers 
 
​ NSA - Hadley Briggs, student of Glenn Siebert  
 
 
 
 

CL 4A - Lower High School Classical—TBB Voices 
 

1.​ NSA HR - Max Urban, student of Elizabeth LaBelle 
2.​ (TIE) NSA - James Abidin, student of Nancy Smith 

(TIE) NSA - Rocket Hutchins, student of Danielle Knox  
 
​ Additional Qualifiers 
 
​ NSA - Caden Carmody, student of Leigh Ann Murdaugh  
​ NSA - Braedon Glover, student of Brandi Icard 
 
 



 
CL 4B-1 - Upper High School Classical—TBB Voices 

SING-OFF REQUIRED 
 

1.​ (TIE) SING-OFF HR - Ian Hazelrigg, student of Tom Brunson 
(TIE) SING-OFF HR - John (Jack) Potter, student of Amy Ayre 
(TIE) SING-OFF HR - Jared Rosen, student of Brandi Icard    

 
 
 
 

CL 4B-2 - Upper High School Classical—TBB Voices 
SING-OFF REQUIRED 

 
1.​ SING-OFF HR - Brady Green, student of Danielle Knox   
2.​ SING-OFF - Jesse Kliman, student of Robert Cantrell    
3.​ SING-OFF - Chimdindu Nnamani, student of Ted Federle   

 
 
 
 

CL 4B - Upper High School Classical—TBB Voices 
**SING-OFF RESULTS** 

 
1.​ NSA HR - Brady Green, student of Danielle Knox  
2.​ NSA - Jesse Kliman, student of Robert Cantrell  
3.​ NSA - Ian Hazelrigg, student of Tom Brunson 

 
Additional Qualifiers 
 
NSA - John (Jack) Potter, student of Amy Ayre 
NSA - Jared Rosen, student of Brandi Icard  
 
 

 
 

CL 5A-1 - First Year Post-High School Classical—Treble Voices 
SING-OFF REQUIRED 

 
1.​ (TIE) SING-OFF HR - Addy Reese, student of Polly Cornelius   

(TIE) SING-OFF - Madison Weil, student of Natalie Conte  
2.​ SING-OFF - Keira Perry, student of John Holiday   

 
 
 



CL 5A-2 - First Year Post-High School Classical—Treble Voices 
SING-OFF REQUIRED 

 
1.​ SING-OFF HR - Erica Axtell, student of Natalie Conte   
2.​ (TIE) SING-OFF - Aubrey DeBusk, student of Glenn Siebert  

(TIE) SING-OFF - Hannah Galbraith, student of Simone Vigilante 
 
 
 

 
CL 5A-3 - First Year Post-High School Classical—Treble Voices 

SING-OFF REQUIRED 
 

1.​ SING-OFF HR - Fortune Picker, student of Margaret Woods 
2.​ SING-OFF - Claire Shirley, student of Rachel Calloway  
3.​ SING-OFF - Riah Lubansky, student of Byron Jones 

 
 
 
 

CL 5A - First Year Post-High School Classical—Treble Voices 
**SING-OFF RESULTS** 

 
1.​ NSA HR - Fortune Picker, student of Margaret Woods 
2.​ NSA - Addy Reese, student of Polly Cornelius 
3.​ NSA - Erica Axtell, student of Natalie Conte  

 
Additional Qualifiers 
 
NSA - Keira Perry, student of John Holiday 
NSA - Claire Shirley, student of Rachel Calloway 

 
 
 
 

CL 5B-1 - Second Year Post-High School Classical—Treble Voices 
SING-OFF REQUIRED 

 
1.​ SING-OFF HR - Cassidy Eyres, student of Diba Alvi  
2.​ (TIE) SING-OFF - Taylor McNamara, student of Susan Gouthro   

(TIE) SING-OFF - Lydia Sutton, student of Christie Berry   
 
 
 
 



CL 5B-2 - Second Year Post-High School Classical—Treble Voices 
SING-OFF REQUIRED 

 
1.​ SING-OFF HR - Emma Ren, student of Elizabeth Linnartz 
2.​ SING-OFF - Lexi Howard, student of Bronwen Forbay  
3.​ (TIE) SING-OFF - Katherine Kailey, student of Jill Terhaar Lewis 

(TIE) SING-OFF - Angelita Vaughan, student of John Wesley Wright  
 

 
 

CL 5B-3 - Second Year Post-High School Classical—Treble Voices 
SING-OFF REQUIRED 

 
1.​ SING-OFF HR - Claudia Andrade, student of Margaret Woods  
2.​ SING-OFF - Jalynn Pinkney, student of Christine Powell-Thomas 
3.​ (TIE) SING-OFF - Tamia Johnson, student of Natalie Conte  

(TIE) SING-OFF - Sydney Loop, student of Deirdre Welborn 
 
 
 

CL 5B - Second Year Post-High School Classical—Treble Voices 
**SING-OFF RESULTS** 

 
1.​ NSA HR - Taylor McNamara, student of Susan Gouthro  
2.​ NSA - Jalynn Pinkney, student of Christine Powell-Thomas 
3.​ (TIE) NSA - Cassidy Eyres, student of Diba Alvi  

(TIE) NSA - Tamia Johnson, student of Natalie Conte 
 
​ Additional Qualifiers 
 
​ NSA - Lexi Howard, student of Bronwen Forbay  
 
 
 

CL 6A - First Year Post-High School Classical—TBB Voices 
 

1.​ NSA HR - JT Loveless, student of Polly Cornelius 
2.​ NSA - Diego Lopez Castillo, student of Eric Laine 
3.​ NSA - Jared Janpol, student of Glenn Siebert  

 
​ Additional Qualifiers 
 
​ NSA - Oliver Flaherty, student of Grant Knox 
​ NSA - Jeremiah Reid, student of Craig Price 

 



CL 6B-1 - Second Year Post-High School Classical—TBB Voices 
SING-OFF REQUIRED 

 
1.​ SING-OFF HR - Nathanael Cole, student of Aaron Harp 
2.​ SING-OFF - Max Moorehead, student of Grant Knox     
3.​ SING-OFF - Ted Thomas, student of Larry Giddens  

 
 
 

CL 6B-2 - Second Year Post-High School Classical—TBB Voices 
SING-OFF REQUIRED 

 
1.​ SING-OFF HR - Lane Lytle, student of Kathryn Knauer  
2.​ (TIE) SING-OFF - Johnathan Elder, student of Caroline Simyon 

(TIE) SING-OFF - Jacob Sabella, student of Seth Killen 
 

 
 

CL 6B - Second Year Post-High School Classical—TBB Voices 
**SING-OFF RESULTS** 

 
1.​ NSA HR - Max Moorehead, student of Grant Knox  
2.​ NSA - Ted Thomas, student of Larry Giddens  
3.​ NSA - Nathanael Cole, student of Aaron Harp 

 
Additional Qualifiers 
 
NSA - Lane Lytle, student of Kathryn Knauer 
NSA - Jacob Sabella, student of Seth Killen 

 
 
 

AS 7 - Intermediate American Negro Spirituals—All Voices 
 

1.​ NSA HR - Harper Krimm, student of Deirdre Welborn   
2.​ (TIE) NSA - RaJahnni Savary, student of Danielle Watson   

(TIE) NSA - Ted Thomas, student of Larry Giddens   
 
Additional Qualifiers 
 
NSA - Sarye Glenn, student of Valerie MacPhail  
NSA - D'Andre Hicks, student of Seth Killen 

 
 
 



CL 7A-1 - Third year post HS Upper Classical—Treble Voices 
SING-OFF REQUIRED 

 
1.​ SING-OFF HR - Georgia Thomas, student of Grant Knox 
2.​ SING-OFF - Hayley Glenn, student of Grant Knox 
3.​ SING-OFF - Victoria Song, student of Jeanne Fischer 

 
 
 
 

CL 7A-2 - Third year post HS Upper Classical—Treble Voices 
SING-OFF REQUIRED 

 
1.​ SING-OFF HR - Dalia (Lulu) Hassanein, student of Carl DuPont 
2.​ (TIE) SING-OFF - Jessica Cotton, student of Jeanne Fischer 

(TIE) SING-OFF - Sarye Glenn, student of Valerie MacPhail 
 

 
 
 

CL 7A - Third year post HS Upper Classical—Treble Voices 
**SING-OFF RESULTS** 

 
1.​ NSA HR - Victoria Song, student of Jeanne Fischer 
2.​ NSA - Georgia Thomas, student of Grant Knox 
3.​ NSA - Jessica Cotton, student of Jeanne Fischer 

 
Additional Qualifiers 
 
NSA - Hayley Glenn, student of Grant Knox 
NSA - Dalia (Lulu) Hassanein, student of Carl DuPont 

 
 
 

 
CL 7B-1 - Fourth or Fifth year post HS Upper Classical—Treble Voices 

SING-OFF REQUIRED 
 

1.​ SING-OFF HR - Kendra Lund, student of Grant Knox 
2.​ SING-OFF - Colleen Allard-Smith, student of Grant Knox 
3.​ SING-OFF - Taryn Turner, student of Lisa Sain Odom 

 
 
 
 



CL 7B-2 - Fourth or Fifth year post HS Upper Classical—Treble Voices 
SING-OFF REQUIRED 

 
1.​ SING-OFF HR - Emy Gardner, student of Lisa Sain Odom 
2.​ SING-OFF - Briona Robinson, student of Rachel Calloway 
3.​ SING-OFF - Maria Mantalvanos, student of Patricia Miller 

 
 

CL 7B - Fourth or Fifth year post HS Upper Classical—Treble Voices 
**SING-OFF RESULTS** 

 
1.​ NSA HR - Colleen Allard-Smith, student of Grant Knox 
2.​ NSA - Kendra Lund, student of Grant Knox 
3.​ NSA - Briona Robinson, student of Rachel Calloway 

Additional Qualifiers 
 
NSA - Maria Mantalvanos, student of Patricia Miller 
NSA - Taryn Turner, student of Lisa Sain Odom 

 
 

CL 8A - Third year post HS Upper Classical—TBB Voices 
 

1.​ NSA HR - Will Jordan, student of Grant Knox 
2.​ NSA - Jack Richardson, student of Brian Arreola 
3.​ (TIE) NSA - Sorento Burns, student of Gregory Gardner 

(TIE) NSA - Charlie Sanderson, student of Grant Knox 
 
​ Additional Qualifiers 
 
​ NSA - Michael Bromley, student of Byron Jones 
 
 
 
CL 8B - Fourth or Fifth year post HS Upper Classical—TBB Voices 

 
1.​ NSA HR - Matthew Blanton, student of Angela Horn-Barrett 
2.​ NSA - Nicholas Marsh, student of Robert Wells 
3.​ NSA - Michael Stebbins, student of Lisa Sain Odom 

 
Additional Qualifiers 
 
NSA - Peter Bryden, student of Ted Federle 
NSA - Christian Dukes, student of Grant Knox 
NSA - Jonathan Margrave, student of Melissa Chavez 
NSA - Frank Veliz, student of Larry Giddens 



AS 9 - Advanced American Negro Spirituals—All Voices 
 

1.​ NSA HR - Zoe-Elizabeth McCray, student of Elizabeth Daniels   
2.​ NSA - Nicholas Marsh, student of Robert Wells   
3.​ NSA - Rebecca Menoni, student of Deirdre Welborn  

 
Additional Qualifiers   

 
NSA - Cassidy Holmes, student of Byron Jones   

 
 
 

CL 9A - Lower Advanced Classical—Treble Voices 
 

1.​ NSA HR - Alexis Behnke, student of Natalie Conte 
2.​ NSA - Sydney Wenger, student of Robert Wells 
3.​ NSA - Elycia Woodham, student of Patricia Miller 

 
Additional Qualifiers 
 
NSA - Anissa Clay Zelaya, student of Patricia Miller 
NSA - Brielle Eberts, student of Janinah Burnett 
NSA - Jane Gowen, student of Fotina Naumenko 
NSA - Olivia Kesler, student of Janinah Burnett 

 
 
 

CL 9B - Upper Advanced Classical—Treble Voices 
 

1.​ NSA HR - Tess Ottinger, student of Elizabeth Daniels 
2.​ NSA - Ashlyn Rock, student of Elizabeth Daniels 
3.​ NSA - Hannah Cayem, student of Patricia Miller 

 
Additional Qualifiers 
 
NSA - Yue Zhang, student of Julie Celona-Vangorden 
NSA - Zoe-Elizabeth McCray, student of Elizabeth Daniels 

 
 
 
 

CL 10 - Lower Advanced Classical—TBB Voices 
 

1.​ NSA HR - Li Han, student of Daniel Collins   
 



CL 11 - Avocational Adult Classical—Treble Voices 
**non-NSA Advancing in 2025** 

 
1.​ HR - Misaki Harris, student of Kimberley Bentley   
2.​ Hallie Wiseley Craig, student of Danielle Talamantes 
3.​ Tayler Troup, student of Lori Sen 

 
 

 
 

CL 12 - Avocational Adult Classical—TBB Voices 
**non-NSA Advancing in 2025** 

 
1.​ HR - Peter Rocco, student of Madeline Miskie   

 
 
 

CL 13 - Non-Traditional Adult Classical—Treble Voices 
**non-NSA Advancing in 2025** 

 
1.​ HR - Gwen Baier, student of Jaclyn Surso   
2.​ Megan O’Brien, student of Margaret Woods 
3.​ Clare Kolasch, student of Cara Cammaroto   

 
 
 

CL 14 - Non-Traditional Adult Classical—TBB Voices 
**non-NSA Advancing in 2025** 

 
1.​ HR - Nicholas Carratura, student of Melissa Chavez   
2.​ Jeff Whicker, student of Daniel Collins  
3.​ Brett Levi, student of Lisa Sain Odom 

 
 

 


